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Strategy Tester Report
Combo PA EA v9

(Build 1170)

Symbol AUDJPY (Australian Dollar vs Japanese Yen)
Period Daily (D1) 2014.01.01 00:00 - 2018.12.28 00:00 (2014.01.01 - 2018.12.30)
Model Every tick (the most precise method based on all available least timeframes)
s00="- - - COMMON SETTINGS"; Max_Trades_Allowed_Chart=30; Allow_PinBar_Trades=true; Allow_Inside_Bar_Trades=true; Allow_Engulfing_Bar_Trades=true;
MagicNumbers=""; Magic=45325; ID=5674576; ID_e=6575675; s003=""; s002="- - - PINBAR EA SETTINGS"; s0=""-- - - - PINBAR - - - - - "; Min_PB_Size=80;
Min_Wick=0.6; Max_Nose=0.1; Correlate=false; Wick_Brake=false; Min_Wick_Break_Pips=25; Prev_Candles=2; s1="- - - - - EMAs - - - - - "; EMA_Filter_Periods_1=16;
EMA _Filter_Periods_1_Slope=20; EMA_Filter_Periods_2=0; EMA_Filter_Periods_2_Slope=0; EMA_Previous_Bars=2; Wick_Brake_EMA_Low=false;
Wick_Brake_EMA_High=false; s3="- - - - - ENTRY - - - - - "; Close_Outside_Pin_Entry=false; Max_Bars_To_Enter=1; Entry_Buffer_Pips=20; Stop_Buffer_Pips=55;
Reward_Factor=7; Move_To_Breakeven=1; Risk_p=1; Risk_d=0; Max_Trades_Allowed=20; Order_Confirm=false; s6=" - - - - - NOTIFICATIONS - - - - - "
Email_Alert=true; Push_Notification=true; s7="----------------- "; Order_Comment="PA_PinBar_Trend"; s0001=""; s001="- - - INSIDEBAR EA SETTINGS";
Parameters INBO=" --- Inside Bar Break Out --- "; IBMinimumMotherbarPips=15; IBMinimumPips=>5; IBBars=2; IBBarsToBreakout=1; IBEntryBufferPips=10; IBStopInsideBar=true;
IBStopBufferPips=>5; IBProfitFactor=6; IBRiskPercent=1; IBRiskDollar=0; IBMoveToBreakEven=0.5; IBFILTER=" --- Inside Bar Break Out Filter Settings --- ";
IBEMAPeriod_1=54; IBEMADelta_1=30; IBEMAPeriod_2=0; IBEMADelta_2=0; IBEMACandlesCompare=6; IBFilterAbove=false; OTH=" --- Other Settings --- ";
IBMaxTradesAllowed=20; WeekdayOnly=true; GMTOffset=0; EAName="ContraDUQ"; SendEmail=true; PlotArrow=true; s004=""; s005="- - - ENGULFING BAR EA
SETTINGS"; Entry_signal_settings=""; EMA_Filter_Periods_1_e=4; EMA_Filter_Periods_2_e=0; EMA_Filter_Periods_1_Slope_e=15; EMA_Filter_Periods_2_Slope_e=0;
EMA_Previous_Bars_e=2; EG_Close_Outside=0; EG_Min_Pips=140; EG_Close_p=0.8; s01=""; Trade_management_settings=""; EA_Trade_Confirmation=1;
EA_Trade_Multiple=0; Entry_Buffer_Pips_e=5; Stop_Buffer_Pips_e=10; Bars_To_Enter=1; Risk_p_e=1; Risk_d_e=0; EG_Profit=2; Move_To_Breakeven_e=0.5;
Comment_Long="Engulfing EA buystop"; Comment_Short="Engulfing EA sellstop"; Email=0;
Bars in test 2555 Ticks modelled 3288517 Modelling quality 90.00%
Mismatched
charts 0
errors
Inital 10000.00 Spread Current (40)
deposit : P
Total net
otal ne 4849.83 Gross profit 4881.04 Gross loss -31.22
profit
Profit factor 156.35 Expected payoff 269.43
Absolute . .
15.97 Maximal drawdown 824.22 (7.33%) Relative drawdown 7.33% (824.22)
drawdown
Total trades 18 Short positions (won %) 9 (55.56%) Long positions (won %) 9 (100.00%)
Profit trades (% of total) 14 (77.78%) Loss trades (% of total) 4 (22.22%)
Largest profit trade 1126.17 loss trade -18.73
Average profit trade 348.65 loss trade -7.80
Maximum consecutive wins (profit in money) 9 (2964.22) consecutive losses (loss in money) 2 (-9.99)
Maximal consecutive profit (count of wins) 2964.22 (9) consecutive loss (count of losses) -18.73 (1)
Average consecutive wins 4 consecutive losses 1
Balance [ Equity [ Ewery tick (the most precise method based on all available least timeframes to generate each tick) f 90.00%% 14821
13555
12289
11023
9758
Size
0 1 3 4 s 7 g 9 1 12 13 15 16 17 13 20 21 23 24 25 27 28 29 31 32
# Time Type Order Size Price S/L T/P Profit Balance
1 2014.01.28 00:00 sell stop 1 0.10 88.410 0.000 0.000
2 2014.01.28 00:00 modify 1 0.10 88.410 90.100 78.270
3 2014.01.28 03:10 delete 1 0.10 88.410 90.100 78.270
4 2014.02.04 00:00 sell stop 2 0.10 88.160 89.900 84.680
5 2014.02.04 04:29 delete 2 0.10 88.160 89.900 84.680
6 2014.04.20 22:00 buy stop 3 0.20 96.080 0.000 0.000
7 2014.04.20 22:00 modify 3 0.20 96.080 95.420 100.040
8 2014.04.21 00:00 delete 3 0.20 96.080 95.420 100.040
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10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
2
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

2014.11.11 00:00
2014.11.11 00:00
2014.11.11 03:25
2014.11.11 07:43
2014.11.20 00:00
2014.11.20 00:00
2014.11.21 00:00
2014.11.21 11:47
2014.11.25 00:00
2014.11.25 00:00
2014.11.25 00:41
2014.12.16 00:00
2014.12.16 05:57
2014.12.23 00:00
2014.12.23 00:00
2014.12.23 11:32
2015.01.14 06:45
2015.01.15 00:55
2015.01.29 00:00
2015.01.29 00:00
2015.01.29 05:43
2015.01.29 08:12
2015.01.29 17:53
2015.02.03 00:00
2015.02.03 00:00
2015.02.03 03:31
2015.02.03 03:35
2015.02.03 04:25
2015.02.03 16:19
2015.02.06 13:40
2015.02.06 13:48
2015.02.10 00:00
2015.02.10 00:00
2015.02.11 00:00
2015.02.18 00:00
2015.02.19 00:00
2015.02.20 00:00
2015.02.20 00:00
2015.02.20 07:54
2015.04.08 00:00
2015.04.08 07:53
2015.04.22 07:41
2015.04.29 13:57
2015.05.12 00:00
2015.05.12 00:00
2015.05.12 05:06
2015.05.12 12:24
2015.05.12 21:02
2015.07.02 00:00
2015.07.02 09:02
2015.07.03 13:50
2015.08.26 00:00
2015.08.27 00:00
2015.08.27 00:00
2015.08.27 00:00

buy stop
modify
buy
modify
buy stop
modify
delete
t/p

buy stop
modify
delete
sell stop
sell

sell stop
modify
delete
modify
s/l

sell stop
sell stop
sell

sell
modify
sell stop
modify
sell
modify
modify
s/l

s/l

s/l

sell stop
modify
delete
buy stop
delete
sell stop
modify
delete
buy stop
buy
modify
t/p

buy stop
modify
buy
modify
s/l

sell stop
sell
modify
sell stop
delete
sell stop

modify
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10

10
11
11
11
11
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10
12
12
12
13
13
14
14
14
15
15
15
15
16
16
16
16
16
17
17
17
18
18
19
19

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.20
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10

99.270
99.270
99.270
99.270
102.380
102.380
102.380
102.690
102.920
102.920
102.920
96.390
96.390
96.890
96.890
96.890
96.390
96.390
92.380
92.530
92.530
92.380
92.530
90.730
90.730
90.730
90.730
92.380
90.730
92.380
92.530
91.450
91.450
91.450
93.390
93.390
91.480
91.480
91.480
92.190
92.190
92.190
95.750
95.380
95.380
95.380
95.380
95.380
93.830
93.830
93.830
84.010
84.010
82.840
82.840

0.000
98.700
98.700
99.270

0.000

101.250
101.250
99.270
0.000
101.740
101.740
98.540
98.540

0.000
97.740
97.740
96.390
96.390
95.130
94.680
94.680
95.130
92.530

0.000
91.840
91.840
90.730
92.380
90.730
92.380
92.530

0.000
93.000
93.000
91.480
91.480

0.000
93.000
93.000
90.410
90.410
92.190
92.190

0.000
94.380
94.380
95.380
95.380
95.490
95.490
93.830
87.680
87.680

0.000
85.800

0.000
102.690
102.690
102.690

0.000
109.160
109.160
102.690

0.000
110.000
110.000

81.340
81.340

0.000
91.790
91.790
81.340
81.340
73.130
88.230
88.230
73.130
88.230

0.000
84.070
84.070
84.070
73.130
84.070
73.130
88.230

0.000
82.150
82.150
97.210
97.210

0.000
82.360
82.360
95.750
95.750
95.750
95.750

0.000
101.380
101.380
101.380
101.380

82.210
82.210
82.210
58.320
58.320

0.000
65.080

608.34

-18.73

0.00
-5.00
-5.00

317.31

0.00

10608.34

10589.60

10589.60
10584.61
10579.61

10896.92

10896.92
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64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118

2015.08.27 01:38
2015.09.04 00:00
2015.09.04 00:00
2015.09.04 02:20
2015.09.04 12:50
2015.09.04 15:37
2015.09.08 00:00
2015.09.08 00:00
2015.09.08 01:43
2015.09.08 06:46
2015.12.11 00:00
2015.12.11 11:09
2016.01.04 11:38
2016.01.19 00:00
2016.01.19 00:00
2016.01.19 05:39
2016.02.09 00:00
2016.02.09 00:42
2016.02.09 02:41
2016.02.09 08:06
2016.03.23 00:00
2016.03.23 00:56
2016.03.30 12:45
2016.04.01 12:49
2016.04.10 22:00
2016.04.11 00:00
2016.04.19 00:00
2016.04.19 00:11
2016.04.22 14:00
2016.04.26 00:00
2016.04.26 00:00
2016.04.26 03:35
2016.04.27 03:19
2016.05.04 00:00
2016.05.05 00:00
2016.05.10 00:03
2016.05.10 00:03
2016.05.10 01:57
2016.05.18 00:03
2016.05.19 00:06
2016.06.24 02:44
2016.06.28 00:00
2016.06.28 00:00
2016.06.28 00:00
2016.06.29 00:00
2016.06.29 00:00
2016.07.10 22:00
2016.07.10 22:00
2016.07.10 22:21
2016.07.12 00:00
2016.07.12 01:03
2016.07.12 06:40
2016.07.15 02:29
2016.07.19 00:00
2016.07.19 00:00

delete
sell stop
modify
sell
modify
t/p

sell stop
modify
delete
s/l

sell stop
sell
modify
sell stop
modify
delete
sell stop
sell
modify
s/l

buy stop
buy
modify
s/l

sell stop
delete
buy stop
buy
modify
buy stop
modify
delete
s/l

sell stop
delete
sell stop
modify
delete
sell stop
delete
t/p

sell stop
modify
sell stop
delete
delete
sell stop
modify
delete
buy stop
buy
modify
t/p

buy stop
modify

19
20
20
20
20
17
21
21
21
20
22
22
22
23
23
23
24
24
24
24
25
25
25
25
26
26
27
27
27
28
28
28
27
29
29
30
30
30
31
31
22
32
32
33
32
33
34
34
34
35
35
35
35
36
36

0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10

82.840
83.520
83.520
83.520
83.520
82.210
81.990
81.990
81.990
83.520
87.600
87.600
87.600
79.440
79.440
79.440
81.520
81.520
81.520
81.520
85.690
85.690
85.690
85.690
81.230
81.230
84.900
84.900
84.900
86.450
86.450
86.450
84.900
79.470
79.470
78.050
78.050
78.050
79.070
79.070
73.530
72.450
72.450
74.450
72.450
74.450
74.420
74.420
74.420
77.620
77.620
77.620
81.240
81.570
81.570

85.800

0.000
85.040
85.040
83.520
93.830

0.000
83.060
83.060
83.520
89.610
89.610
87.600

0.000
81.260
81.260
83.540
83.540
81.520
81.520
84.040
84.040
85.690
85.690
82.970
82.970
82.340
82.340
84.900

0.000
85.420
85.420
84.900
82.030
82.030

0.000
79.540
79.540
81.080
81.080
87.600

0.000
76.160
76.210
76.160
76.210

0.000
76.150
76.150
75.810
75.810
77.620
77.620

0.000
79.700

65.080

0.000
74.400
74.400
74.400
82.210

0.000
75.570
75.570
74.400
73.530
73.530
73.530

0.000
68.520
68.520
77.480
77.480
77.480
77.480
88.990
88.990
88.990
88.990
69.050
69.050
90.020
90.020
90.020

0.000
92.630
92.630
90.020
74.350
74.350

0.000
69.110
69.110
65.000
65.000
73.530

0.000
50.190
70.930
50.190
70.930

0.000
64.040
64.040
81.240
81.240
81.240
81.240

0.000
92.790

991.18

-2.50

0.00

0.58

0.52

1126.17

321.46

11888.10

11885.61

11885.61

11886.19

11886.71

13012.88

13334.34
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119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173

2016.07.19 01:38
2016.07.31 22:00
2016.08.01 00:00
2016.08.23 00:00
2016.08.23 00:00
2016.08.24 00:00
2016.11.15 00:00
2016.11.15 00:24
2016.11.22 00:00
2016.11.22 00:00
2016.11.22 05:35
2016.11.23 02:35
2016.11.23 15:04
2016.12.05 15:52
2016.12.08 00:00
2016.12.08 00:00
2016.12.09 00:00
2016.12.15 02:47
2016.12.22 00:00
2016.12.22 00:00
2016.12.22 10:37
2016.12.28 00:00
2016.12.28 00:00
2016.12.28 23:02
2017.02.21 00:00
2017.02.21 00:00
2017.02.22 00:00
2017.11.30 00:00
2017.11.30 00:00
2017.11.30 02:10
2018.02.06 00:00
2018.02.06 00:59
2018.02.08 17:21
2018.02.18 23:00
2018.02.18 23:00
2018.02.19 00:00
2018.02.20 00:00
2018.02.20 00:00
2018.02.20 00:54
2018.03.01 01:28
2018.03.09 00:00
2018.03.09 00:00
2018.03.09 01:23
2018.03.25 22:00
2018.03.26 00:00
2018.04.01 22:00
2018.04.01 22:00
2018.04.02 00:00
2018.09.11 00:00
2018.09.11 00:00
2018.09.11 03:20
2018.09.19 00:00
2018.09.19 03:19
2018.09.21 02:27
2018.10.03 21:03

delete
sell stop
delete
sell stop
modify
delete
buy stop
buy

buy stop
modify
buy
modify
modify
t/p

buy stop
modify
delete
t/p

buy stop
modify
delete
buy stop
modify
delete
buy stop
modify
delete
sell stop
modify
delete
sell stop
sell
modify
sell stop
modify
delete
sell stop
modify
delete
t/p

sell stop
modify
delete
sell stop
delete
sell stop
modify
delete
sell stop
modify
delete
buy stop
buy
modify
s/l

42
43
43
43

E

45
45
46
46
46
47
47
47
48
48
48
46
49
49
49
50
50
51
51
51
52
52
52
53
53
53
53

0.10
0.10
0.10
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.10
0.10
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.10
0.10
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10

81.570
77.420
77.420
75.940
75.940
75.940
81.990
81.990
81.960
81.960
81.960
81.960
81.990
85.170
85.600
85.600
85.600
87.240
86.020
86.020
86.020
84.980
84.980
84.980
87.520
87.520
87.520
84.220
84.220
84.220
85.850
85.850
85.850
83.200
83.200
83.200
83.790
83.790
83.790
82.410
81.900
81.900
81.900
80.380
80.380
80.650
80.650
80.650
78.580
78.580
78.580
81.270
81.270
81.270
81.270

79.700
79.510
79.510

0.000
76.790
76.790
80.400
80.400

0.000
81.080
81.080
81.960
81.990
81.990

0.000
84.600
84.600
81.960

0.000
84.830
84.830

0.000
84.050
84.050

0.000
86.410
86.410

0.000
84.920
84.920
87.570
87.570
85.850

0.000
84.670
84.670

0.000
84.510
84.510
85.850

0.000
83.190
83.190
81.950
81.950

0.000
81.880
81.880

0.000
79.270
79.270
79.650
79.650
81.270
81.270

92.790
73.240
73.240

0.000
70.840
70.840
85.170
85.170

0.000
87.240
87.240
87.240
85.170
85.170

0.000
91.600
91.600
87.240

0.000
93.160
93.160

0.000
90.560
90.560

0.000
94.180
94.180

0.000
80.020
80.020
82.410
82.410
82.410

0.000
74.380
74.380

0.000
79.470
79.470
82.410

0.000
74.160
74.160
69.390
69.390

0.000
73.270
73.270

0.000
74.440
74.440
84.510
84.510
84.510
84.510

283.52

940.16

290.90

0.91

13617.86

14558.02

14848.92

14849.83
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174 2018.10.11 00:00 sell stop 54 0.10 78.980 80.660 75.620
175 2018.10.12 00:00 delete 54 0.10 78.980 80.660 75.620
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